

040: 29803086 040: 29803186 040: 29804086 040:29807086 : <u>ol-hyderabadmca@nic.in</u>

भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

कार्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS शास्कीय समापक अधिकारी कार्यालय , उच्च न्यायालय, हैदराबाद OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD तेलंगाना एवं आंध्र प्रदेश FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH 1st Floor, "Corporate Bhawan", Bandlaguda, Nagole, Hyderabad – 500 068. IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

Company Application No.427 / 2018

In

Company Petition No.26/2005

In the matter of Companies Act, 1956.

And

'In the matter of M/s.Vyshnavi Alloy Transmission Pvt. Ltd. (in liqn.)

AUCTION FOR SALE OF MOVABLE ITEMS As per the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad

· 1.

Auction for sale of movable items i.e. Machinery items, office furniture and equipments of the company (in liqn.) situated at Neravati Oil Mill Compound, Bogguline, Nandyal Railway Station, Nandyal, Kurnool District as One Lot on "AS IS WHERE IS WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS"

The details of movables, MUP, EMD, Date & Time for inspection and Auction are as under:

Description of	Minimum	EMD	Date & Time of	Date & Time
movables	upset price		Inspection	of Auction
Standing Machine, Wéighing Machine, Panel Board, etc. situated at Neravati Oil Mill Compound, Bogguline, Nandyal Railway Station, Nandyal, Kurnool District.	₹.55,250/-	₹5,000/-	On 1210-2018 Between 11 A.M to 1.00 P.M.	On 12 -10-2018 At.3.00 P.M

2. Intending purchaser/ bidder can purchase Tender form either from the office of the Official Liquidator, High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad situated at 1st Floor, Corporate Bhavan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Hyderabad – 500 068 or from the officials of Official Liquidator at the auction place i.e., at Neravati Oil Mill Compound, Bogguline, Nandyal Railway Station, Nandyal, Kurnool District on payment of ₹.200/- by way of cash (Non-refundable / Non adjustable).

3. On completion of the inspection, the intending bidder shall submit their tender along with requisite EMD of ₹.5,000/- either in cash or by DD drawn in favour of "OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR", payable at Hyderabad to the Official of Official Liquidator at the auction place i.e. at Neravati Oil Mill Compound, Bogguline, Nandyal Railway Station, Nandyal, Kurnool District.

For further details and Terms & Conditions interested parties may please contact this office on any working day.

V. Ely

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR Office at 1st Floor, Corporate Bhavan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Hyderabad-500 068. Telephone Nos.(040)29803086 & 29803186

HYDERABAD: DATED:28-09-2018